
 Thetford

 Dereham

 Watton

 Hingham

 Wymondham (6/X6)

 N&NU Hospital and UEA (3)

 Norwich

V5

Sundays and bank holidays
Route

3

Toftw
ood, A1075, W

estfield Road
0805

–
–

–

Shipdham
, Post offi

ce
0810

–
–

–

W
atton, W

ayland Avenue
0820

–
–

–

W
atton, Sw

affham
 Road

0821
–

–
–

W
atton, H

igh Street, Post O
ffi

ce 
0823

–
–

–

guaranteed connection (no change of bus required)

Route
3

3
3

3

W
atton, H

igh Street, Post O
ffi

ce 
0830

1050
1330

1610

Carbrooke, Shire Autos 
0837

1057
1337

1617

H
ingham

, B
us Shelter 

0847
1107

1347
1627

B
arford, B

1108, Cock Inn 
0858

1118
1358

1638

N
&

N
U

 H
ospital 

0910
1130

1410
1650

Cringleford, B
us Interchange, Stand B

 
0915

1135
1415

1655

N
ew

m
arket Road, Tow

n Close Road 
0920

1140
1420

1700

N
orw

ich, B
us Station 

0925
1145

1425
1705

Codes
c 

serves H
ingham

 The Fairland not M
arket Place

M
FSch 

runs on M
ondays and Fridays in school term

s
TW

TSch runs on Tuesdays, W
ednesdays and Thursdays in school term

s
N

Sch 
runs on Saturdays and during school holidays

H
H

S 
see notes at foot of colum

n
H

A
 

runs via H
ethersett Academ

y
EC

 
runs via C

ringleford C
hurch at E

aton slip road
OTH

 
does not run on M

ondays and Fridays in school term
 tim

e

W
atton  N

&
N

U
 H

ospital  N
orw

ich 
3

6

N
orw

ich  W
atton serving G

reat E
llingham

, C
aston and G

riston
X

3

M
ondays to Saturdays except bank holidays

Route
6

3
6

3
11

6
3

6
3

Code
M

 o n d a y s     to    F r I d a y s
Saturdays

N
ecton, A47 (tow

ards Sw
affham

)
–

–
0625

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–

Ashill, Goose Green
–

–
0634

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–

Toftw
ood, A1075, W

estfield Road
–

0610
|

0645
–

0706
–

–
0645

0705
0735

0805
–

–
–

–
–

–

Shipdham
, Post offi

ce
–

0617
|

0652
–

0712
–

–
0651

0711
0741

0811
–

–
–

–
–

–

W
atton, H

igh Street, Crow
n

–
0628

|
0703

–
0725

–
–

0702
0721

0752
0821

–
–

–
–

–
–

W
atton, W

ayland Avenue
–

–
0642

–
–

|
–

–
|

|
|

|
–

–
–

–
–

–

W
atton, Sw

affham
 Road

–
0630

0643
0705

–
0727

–
–

0703
0723

0753
0823

–
–

–
–

–
–

W
atton, H

igh Street, Post O
ffi

ce 
–

0632
0645

0707
–

0729
–

–
0705

0725
0755

0825
–

–
–

–
–

–

guaranteed connection (no change of bus required)
|

|
|

|
|

–
–

|
|

|
|

–
–

–
–

–
–

Route
6

3
6

3
X

3
6

3
6

6
3

6
3

6
3

6
3

6
3

W
atton, W

ayland Avenue
–

–
0642

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

0923
0950

1020
1050

1120

W
atton, Sw

affham
 Road

0555
0630

0643
0705

0720
0720

–
0905

0705
0723

0753
0823

0855
0925

0952
1022

1052
1122

W
atton, H

igh Street, Post O
ffi

ce 
0600

0635
0650

0710
0725

0735
0830

0910
0710

0730
0800

0830
0900

0930
1000

1030
1100

1130

Carbrooke, Shire Autos 
0607

0642
0657

0718

via Caston, Rockland, Great Ellingham and 
fast via A11

0742
0837

0917
0717

0737
0807

0837
0907

0937
1007

1037
1107

1137

Carbrooke, B
loodm

oor Rd, B
us Shelter

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

1138

H
ingham

, B
us Shelter 

0617
0652

0706
0729

0752
0847

0927
0727

0747
0817

0847
0917

0947
1017

1047
1117

1151

B
arnham

 B
room

, Post O
ffi

ce 
|

|
|

0741
|

|
|

|
0757

|
|

|
0957

|
|

|
|

B
arford, B

1108, Cock Inn 
|

0703
|

0746
|

0858
|

|
0803

|
0858

|
1003

|
1058

|
1201

N
&

N
U

 H
ospital (A)

|
0715

|
0800

|
0910

|
|

0815
|

0910
|

1015
|

1110
|

1213

U
niversity of East Anglia, U

niversity D
rive 

|
0723

|
0810

|
0920

|
|

0823
|

0920
|

|
|

|
|

|

W
icklew

ood, Cherry Tree 
0625

|
0715

|
0800

|
0935

0735
|

0825
|

0925
|

1025
|

1125
|

W
ym

ondham
, M

elton Road 
0630

|
0720

|
0805

|
0940

0740
|

0830
|

0930
|

1030
|

1130
|

W
ym

ondham
, Cross, N

atW
est 

0640
|

0730
|

0815
|

0950
0750

|
0840

|
0940

|
1040

|
1140

|

W
ym

ondham
, W

aitrose 
0644

|
0734

|
0819

|
0954

0754
|

0844
|

0944
|

1044
|

1144
|

H
ethersett, Steeple Tow

er 
0650

|
0740

|
0827

|
1000

0800
|

0850
|

0950
|

1050
|

1150
|

Cringleford, Bus Interchange, A - bus 6, B - bus 3
0655

|
0745

|
0832

|
1005

0805
|

0855
|

0955
1020

1055
1115

1155
1218

Eaton, Slip Road 
|

0727
|

0814
|

0924
|

|
0827

|
0924

|
|

|
|

|
|

N
ew

m
arket Road, Tow

n Close Road 
0659

0731
0750

0818
0819

0840
0928

1010
0810

0831
0900

0928
1000

1025
1100

1120
1200

1223

N
orw

ich, B
us Station 

0703
0737

0756
0825

0825
0850

0934
1015

0815
0838

0905
0934

1005
1030

1105
1125

1205
1228

Route
3

6
3

6
X

3
6

6A
3

6
6A

6
3

6
6

3
6

3A
3A

Code
N

S
H

H
S

H
H

S
M

FSch
TW

TSch
N

Sch
OTH

TW
TSch

W
ayland Academ

y
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
1500

–
–

–
–

1555
–

–
–

–

W
atton, W

ayland Avenue
1150

1220
1250

1320
–

1354
–

1420
|

–
–

1520
–

|
1635

–
–

–

W
atton, Sw

affham
 Road

1152
1222

1252
1322

–
1355

–
1422

|
–

–
1522

–
|

1637
–

–
–

W
atton, H

igh Street, Post O
ffi

ce 
1200

1230
1300

1330
1335

1400
–

1430
1505

–
1500

1530
1600

1600
1640

1700
1750

1830

Carbrooke, Shire Autos 
1207

1237
1307

1337

via Caston, Rockland, Gt Ellingham  
& fast via A11

1407
–

1437
1512

–
1507

1537
1607

1607
1647

1707
1757

1837

Carbrooke, B
loodm

oor Road, bus shelter
|

|
|

|
|

–
|

1517
–

|
|

|
1609

|
|

|
|

H
ingham

, B
us Shelter 

1217
1247

1317
1347

1417
–

1447
1532

–
1517

1547
1617

1622
1657

1717
1805c

1845c

B
arford, B

1108, Cock Inn 
|

1258
|

1358
|

–
1458

|
–

|
1558

|
|

1708
|

–
–

N
&

N
U

 H
ospital (A)

|
1310

|
1410

|
–

1510
|

–
|

1610
|

|
1720

|
–

–

W
icklew

ood, Cherry Tree 
1225

|
1325

|
1425

–
|

1540
–

1525
|

1625
1630

|
1725

–
–

W
ym

ondham
, M

elton Road 
1230

|
1330

|
1430

–
|

1545
–

1530
|

1630
1635

|
1730

–
–

W
ym

ondham
, Cross, N

atW
est 

1240
|

1340
|

1440
–

|
1555

–
1540

|
1640

1645
|

1740
–

–

W
ym

ondham
, W

aitrose 
1244

|
1344

|
1444

–
|

1558
–

1544
|

1644
1649

|
1743

–
–

H
ethersett, Steeple Tow

er 
1250

|
1350

|
1450

1502
|

1605
1602

1550
|

1650
1655

|
1750

–
–

Cringleford, Bus Interchange, A - bus 6, B - bus 3
1255

1315
1355

1415
1455

EC
1515

1610
EC

1555
1615

1655
1700

1725
1755

–
–

N
ew

m
arket Road, Tow

n Close Road 
1300

1320
1400

1420
1424

1500
1517

1520
1615

1617
1600

1620
1700

1705
1730

1800
–

–

N
orw

ich, B
us Station 

1305
1325

1405
1425

1429
1505

1522
1525

1620
1622

1605
1625

1705
1710

1735
1805

–
–

Watton  
& Thetford
From 5th September 2022

3 3A 6 X3 X6 81

O
n M

ondays and Fridays in term
 tim

e the 1440 from
 W

ym
ondham

 calls at H
ethersett Academ

y arriving in N
orw

ich at 1517. R
oute 6A

 starts at H
ethersett Academ

y at 1500 and runs via C
ringleford C

hurch and E
aton

O
n Tues, W

eds &
 Thurs  in term

 tim
e the 1540 from

 W
ym

ondham
 calls at H

ethersett Academ
y arriving in N

orw
ich at 1617. R

oute 6A
 starts at H

ethersett Academ
y at 1600 and runs via C

ringleford C
hurch and E

aton

Ideal for fam
ilies, com

m
uters, students and children to explore. 

Find out m
ore at w

w
w

.konectbus.co.uk/anyw
here

THETFORD
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Su
nd

ay
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an
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ba
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 h
ol

id
ay

s

Ro
ut

e
3

3
3

3

N
or

w
ic

h,
 B

us
 S

ta
tio

n 
(B

)
09

45
12

30
15

10
17

15

N
or

w
ic

h,
 S

t S
te

ph
en

s 
St

re
et

 [B
Q]

 
09

47
12

32
15

12
17

17

N
ew

m
ar

ke
t R

oa
d,

 T
ow

n 
Cl

os
e 

Ro
ad

 
09

50
12

35
15

15
17

20

Cr
in

gl
ef

or
d 

In
te

rc
ha

ng
e,

 S
ta

nd
 A

 
09

55
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40
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20
17
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N
&

N
U

 H
os

pi
ta

l (
B

)
10

00
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45
15

25
17
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B
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fo
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, B
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, C

oc
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In
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10
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55

15
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H
in

gh
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, M
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t P

la
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10

20
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15

45
17
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Ca
rb

ro
ok

e,
 S
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re

 A
ut
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10
28

13
13

15
53

17
58

W
at

to
n,

 B
le

nh
ei

m
 G

ra
ng

e 
10

30
13

15
15

55
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00

W
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 H
ig
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St

re
et

, C
ro

w
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38

13
21
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01
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08

gu
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an
te

ed
 c

on
ne

ct
io

n 
(n

o 
ch

an
ge

 o
f b

us
 re

qu
ire

d)
|

Ro
ut

e
3

W
at

to
n,

 H
ig

h 
St

re
et

, C
ro

w
n 

–
–

–
18

08

W
at

to
n,

 S
w

af
fh

am
 R

oa
d 

–
–

–
18

09

W
at

to
n,

 H
ig

h 
St

re
et

, P
os

t O
ffi

ce
–

–
–

18
10

Sh
ip

dh
am

, P
os

t O
ffi

ce
–

–
–

18
19

To
ft

w
oo

d,
 A

10
75

, W
es

tfi
el

d 
Ro

ad
–

–
–

18
27

So
rr

y,
 n

o 
bu

se
s 

on
 S

at
ur
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ys

, S
un
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ys

 o
r b
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k 
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lid
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s
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s
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- c
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t C
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 - 
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on
 C
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rh
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4 

&
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ur
ch

 0
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 o
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M
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- r
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ly

NS
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  r

un
s 

on
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l h
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s
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 - 
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ot
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n 
on

 S
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ur
da

ys

Th
e 

19
10

 (6
) f

ro
m

 N
or

w
ic

h 
ca

lls
 a

dd
it

io
na

lly
 a

t T
hi

ck
th

or
n 

Pa
rk

 &
 R

id
e

Th
e 

08
05

 (6
) c

al
ls

 a
t H

et
he

rs
et

t A
ca

de
m

y 
at

 0
83

0

Th
e 

08
05

 (6
A

) c
al

ls
 H

et
he

rs
et

t A
ca

de
m

y 
at

 0
82

5
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s
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 b
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N
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h
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3

M
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da
ys

 to
 S

at
ur

da
ys

 ex
ce

pt
 b

an
k 

ho
lid

ay
s

Ro
ut
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3A

3
3

3
3

6
6A

6
X

3
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6
3

6
3

6
3

6
3

Co
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N
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H
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h
H
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N
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N
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w
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–
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10
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–
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08

45
09
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- b
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–
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–
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